
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR OCTOBER 2023 

Date Event 

Wednesday 4 October Launch of North Sydney Elder Abuse Prevention 
Collaborative 

Monday 9 October Council Meeting 

Wednesday 11 October Meeting with NSC General Manager and Council’s 
Director Planning & Environment Manager Strategic 
Planning and Investa re 105-153 Miller Street (MLC 
Building) 

North Sydney Olympic Pool site visit 

Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting 

Thursday 12 October North Sydney Garden Awards, North Sydney Oval 

Friday 13 October Traffic Committee 

Meeting Principal North Sydney Boys High 

Early Education Launch North Sydney Community 
Centre 

Saturday 14 October Opening of Cameragal Montessori Ridge Street 

Sunday 15 October Opening of Crows Nest Fest 

Thursday 19 October  Launch of Jackson’s on George, Lendlease with NSC 
General Manager 

Friday 20 October St Leonards Crows Nest 2036 Councils Working Group 
Meeting 

Interview with local university student re Northern 
Beaches link 

TWT Creative Precinct Block Party Launch 

Saturday 21 October Zonta Club Birthing Kit Assembly Day 

Monday 23 October Council Meeting 

Tuesday 24 October Better Business Partnership Greener for Business 
Launch 

Friday 27 October Meeting with Ensemble Theatre Artistic Director and 
CEO 

Meeting with representatives from International 
Children’s Games APAC 

Deepavali on the North Shore, Bradfield Park South 

Sunday 29 October Living Futures Festival, Coal Loader Platform 

 


